## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
		Ν	lame	Execution Date		
Mr. Richard Paul White				09/18/2012		
Dr. Haw-minn Lu				09/19/2012		
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Engate Technology Corporation					
Street Address:	4790 Caughlin	4790 Caughlin Pkwy., Ste 240				
City:	Reno					
State/Country:	NEVADA					
Postal Code:	89519					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 134714		131				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.</i>						
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent vi US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.Phone:7757457151Email:wcochran@engate.comCorrespondent Name:Wilson O. Cochran, IIAddress Line 1:Engate Technology CorporationAddress Line 2:4790 Caughlin Pkwy., Ste 240Address Line 4:Reno, NEVADA 89519						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			031			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Wilson O. Cochran, II			
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).			
Total Attachments: 4 source=13 471 431 Mail Flood Attacks White.Lu 21Sep2012#page1.tif source=13 471 431 Mail Flood Attacks White.Lu 21Sep2012#page2.tif source=13 471 431 Mail Flood Attacks White.Lu 21Sep2012#page3.tif source=13 471 431 Mail Flood Attacks White.Lu 21Sep2012#page4.tif						

## ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration, I, Richard Paul White, and a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign to ENGATE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business located at 4790 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 240, Reno Nevada 89509 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 13/471,431; entitled; "System and Method for Protecting Mail Servers from Mail Flood Attacks", filed on date May 14, 2012, , and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such

further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the

Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

<u>Richard Paul WN172</u> Assignor Name <u>Richard Reel Lechile</u> 9/18/2012 Assignor Signature

## **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, I, Haw-minn Lu, and a citizen of the United States, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") hereby assign to ENGATE TECHNOLOGY CORPORATION, a Nevada Corporation, having a place of business located at 4790 Caughlin Parkway, Suite 240, Reno Nevada 89509 (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the invention and improvements which are the subject of United States Patent Application, U.S. Serial No. 13/471,431; entitled; "System and Method for Protecting Mail Servers from Mail Flood Attacks", filed on date May 14, 2012, and related applications and patents, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents granted for any of said inventions or improvements, including all divisions, continuations, reissues, continuations-in-part and extensions thereof, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application and based on the filing date of any provisional application of which said application claims the benefit under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our names or in its own name for patents and like rights of exclusion and for inventor's certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation, upon request to perform such lawful acts, to promptly provide Assignee with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention or application as may be known and accessible to us, to testify in any interference or litigation related to said invention or application and to sign such

further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this Assignment.

The Assignors hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Agreement.

> Haw-minn Lu Assignor Name

<u>Assignor Signature</u> <u>9/19/12</u>